FORM PTO-1806 1-91-00	02-28-2002	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
[1
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101996288	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2 N	ame and address of receiving party(les):
Thomas Weber, a citizen of Sw		
Bucklerstrasse 4b	Co. No.	ame: Createchnic AG
CH-8181 Hori, Switzerland	FEB 1 9 2002 E	dernal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	
☑ Assignment ☐ M	erger SI	lreel Address: Hakabstrasse 5
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name CH	-8309 Nurensdorf, Switzerland
① Other	C	Hy: Nurensdorf State: ZIP:
	Co	ountry: Switzerland
Execution Date: January 23, 2002		ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 💢 No
filed December 14, 2001.	dditional numbers attached?	∵.]Yes [2]No
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Name: Edwin D. Schindler	ispondence 6. T	otal number of applications and patents involved: 1
Internal Address:	7. T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ ***40.00
		3 Enclosed
5/2002 RHARIS1 00000038 10020282		M EIKINSOU
2:581		3 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Sireel Address: Five Hirsch Aver		eposit account number:
City:State:	ZIP: 11727 (A	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
0.000	DO NOT USE THIS SP	ACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Edwin D. Schindler	ne foregoing information is	Sirve and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Vi, N // January 28, 2002
Name of Person Signing	CKWWIFEL	mark.
isettie ou t eisout ordittie	3 19 11	PATENT Total Care 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, THOMAS WEBER, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Bücklerstrasse 4b, CH-8181 Höri, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR," has invented and owns a certain invention entitled: "DISPENSER DRAIN ATTACHMENT FOR FLOWABLE MEDIA," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on December 14, 2001, and accorded Application Serial No. 10/020,282; and,

whereas, createchnic ag, a corporation organized and existed under the laws of Switzerland and having the address of Hakabstrasse 5, CH-8309 Nürensdorf, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, continuation—in—part, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 012608 FRAME: 0394